Technical data sheet
Multiple light beam safety device
Part no.: 66068200
MLD330-RT3M
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Operation and display
Suitable deflecting mirrors
Part number code
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2020-06-17 1 /6
Figure can vary
Multiple light beam safety device transceiver • Part no.: 66068200 • MLD330-RT3M
Technical data
Basic data
Series MLD 300
Device type Transceiver
Special design
Special design Integrated muting indicator
Integrated status indicator
Functions
Functions Alternative connection for second muting
signal
Contactor monitoring (EDM), selectable
Muting enable function
Muting-timeout extension
Partial muting
Sequence controlled 2-sensor muting
Start/restart interlock (RES)
Timing controlled 2-sensor muting
Characteristic parameters
Type 2, IEC/EN 61496
SIL 1, IEC 61508
SILCL 1, IEC/EN 62061
Performance Level (PL) c, EN ISO 13849-1
MTTF
d
204 years, EN ISO 13849-1
PFH
D
1.2E-08 per hour
Mission time T
M
20 years, EN ISO 13849-1
Category 3, EN ISO 13849
Protective field data
Operating range 0.5 ... 6 m
Operating range in connection with
MLD-XM03
0.5 ... 8 m
Optical data
Number of beams 3 Piece(s)
Beam spacing 400 mm
Light source LED, Infrared
LED light wavelength 850 nm
Mean power of transmitter diode 1,369 µW
Transmitted-signal shape Pulsed
LED group 1
Electrical data
Selection of operating mode Connection 1, pin 2: +24 V for operating
mode 1, 2, 4
Connection 1, pin 2: 0 V for operating
mode 3, 5, 6
Connection 1, pin 7: +24 V for operating
mode 3, 5, 6
Connection 1, pin 7: 0 V for operating
mode 1, 2, 4
Protective circuit Overvoltage protection
Short circuit protected
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
24 V, DC, -20 ... 20 %
Current consumption, max. 150 mA, Without external load
Fuse External with max. 3 A